COMMISSIONERS

JASON M. STANEK CHAIRMAN

MICHAEL T. RICHARD ANTHONY J. O'DONNELL ODOGWU OBI LINTON PATRICE M. BUBAR





PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Maillog 301558

March 2, 2023

Mark F. Pincelli SFE Energy Maryland, Inc. 28 East Main Street, Ste. 1400 Rochester, NY 14614-1935

Re: Case No. 9690 - In the Matter of the Complaint of the Staff of the Public Service Commission against SFE Energy Maryland, Inc., d/b/a SFE or SFE Energy

Dear Mr. Pincelli:

On February 28, 2023, SFE Energy Maryland, Inc., d/b/a SFE or SFE Energy ("SFE") submitted a request for an extension of time in Case No. 9690. After considering this matter, the Commission hereby directs SFE to appear at the March 22, 2023 Administrative Meeting. Accordingly, all interested parties may now file comments by March 16, 2023.

By Direction of the Commission,

/s/ Andrew S. Johnston

Andrew S. Johnston Executive Secretary

MDRS: 1-800-735-2258 (TTY/Voice) · Website: www.psc.state.md.us